

10.04.2026
Court No.32
DL/Item No.-10
[Milan]

WPA 19294 of 2010
With
CAN 1 of 2025
CAN 2 of 2025

PRABIR DEY
VS
THE STATE OF WEST BENGAL & ORS.

Ms. Soma Kar Ghosh,
Mr. Arabinda Pathak,
Ms. Suparna Paul,
Ms. Shilpi Ghosh

....for the Petitioner

Mr. Ankit Sureka,
Mr. Biplab Das,

....for the Respondent No.3

1. No effective service has been made with regard to the application for condonation of delay.
2. Let the application for condonation of delay be served upon all the respondents except respondent no. 3 and filed affidavit of service by the petitioner on the returnable date.
3. Copy of the application being CAN 2 of 2025 under Section 5 of the Limitation Act, 1963 and CAN 1 of 2025 have been served upon the learned advocate for the respondent no.3 in Court today.
4. List this matter on **30th April, 2026**.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)