

14.05.2026

Sl.No. 3
Ct.No. 39
Amalranjan

In The High Court At Calcutta
Constitutional Writ Jurisdiction
Appellate Side

WPA 19294 of 2010
With
CAN 1/2025
With
CAN 2/2025

Prabir Dey
Vs.
The State of West Bengal and ors.

Ms. Soma Kar Ghosh
Ms. Suparna Paul
Ms. Shilpi Ghosh
Ms. Shristi Paul

...for the petitioner

1. Affidavit of service filed by the petitioner in court today is taken on record.
2. Despite service, none appears on behalf of the State at the time of call.
3. List the matter on 11th June, 2026 after the ensuing summer vacation.

(Ajay Kumar Gupta, J.)